HYBRID (HHP) HEAT PUMPS
INSTALLATION - OPERATION -  MAINTENANCE
omegaheatpumps.com  |  T. 905.670.3200  |  F. 905.670.3822
MANUFACTURERS OF ULTRA-QUIET
OMEGA | HYBRID HEAT PUMPS
2 www.omega-heatpumps.com
  SAFETY
WARNING

www.omega-heatpumps.com  7
   HHP‐30
3. MODEL NOMENCLATURE
Unit Size  Tonnage  CFM
HHP-20  1/2 Ton  230
HHP-30  3/4 Ton  300
HHP-40  1 1/4 Tons  400
HHP-50  1 3/4 Tons  500
HHP-60  1 1/2 Tons  600
HHP-80  2 Tons  800
HHP-100  2 1/2 Tons  1000
HHP-120  3 Tons  1200
Type: Hybrid Heat Pump     Unit Size
OMEGA | HYBRID HEAT PUMPS
8 www.omega-heatpumps.com
4. INSTALLATION
General
1. To prevent damage this equipment should not be operated for supplementary heating and cool-
ing during the construction period.
2. Inspect the cartons and pallets for any specific tagging numbers indicated by Omega per request
from the installing contractor. At this time the voltage, phase and capacity should be checked
against the plans.
3. Check tagging numbers against the plans to ensure unit installation in the correct location.
4. The installing contractor will find it beneficial to confer with piping, sheet metal, ceiling and elec-
trical foremen, together, before installing any conditioners.
Chassis
1.  Remove chassis from its carton. Connect supply and return water hoses to the ball valves on
heat pump. Connect supply and return water hoses to the chassis. Observe industry standard for
tightening of flare fittings. (See Start up Procedure for further detail)
2. Connect electrical quick connect plug to matching receptacle on the cabinet mounted control
box.
3. Slide the chassis into the cabinet until the outside flanges are flush with the front. Install the coil
block off panel
Return Air
1. Screw architectural acoustical front panel to the dry wall furring as per detail in shop drawings.
WATER  SOURCE HEAT PU MPS |  OMEGA
www.omega-heatpumps.com  9
5. START-UP PROCEDURE
The following is designed to guide you through the process of flushing the HHP system. Failure to per-
form any of the steps below will result in the terminaƟon of the manufacture’s warranty.